2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Total

Total

Grade
9th
10th
11th
12th
Ungraded or other grade
Missing

Race/Ethnicity
Black*
Hispanic/Latino
White*
All other races
Multiple races

Missing

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.

N

1,523

422
373
385
301

39

49
385
883

59

65

82

Total

Percentage

100.0

26.2
254
24.1
24.1

0.2

52
26.9
61.2

33

3.5

15 or younger

N

658

405
241

[ NSRS NS R (S e

23
165
382

25

35

28

Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

Percentage

423

253
16.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

2.4
11.2
25.1

1.3

1.9

Age Group
16 or 17
N Percentage
734 50.4
13 0.7
131 9.1
375 23.5
215 17.2
0 0.0
0
23 2.3
200 14.2
439 314
29 1.6
24 1.3
19

N

91

83

19
60

18 or older

Percentage

7.2

0.1
0.1
0.2
6.7
0.1

0.5
1.5
4.9
0.4
0.2

Missing

40

S = O O N

37

w O NN = O

34



2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Male
Total 767 51.0 349 212 366 25.6 49 4.1 3
Grade
9th 227 13.2 216 12.6 8 0.4 1 0.1 2
10th 204 13.0 128 8.2 75 4.8 1 0.1 0
11th 189 12.2 1 0.1 187 12.1 1 0.1 0
12th 144 12.4 2 0.2 96 8.2 46 4.0 0
Ungraded or other grade 1 0.1 1 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
Missing 2 1 1
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 32 33 15 1.4 15 1.5 2 0.3 0
Hispanic/Latino 213 14.7 92 5.9 110 8.0 10 0.9 1
White* 434 29.6 193 11.8 211 15.3 29 2.5 1
All other races 40 2.2 17 0.9 19 1.0 4 0.3 0
Multiple races 25 1.4 16 0.8 5 0.3 3 0.2 1
Missing 23 16 6 0

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

Colorado High School Survey
Demographic Table - Weighted Data

Age Group
Total 15 or younger 16 or 17 18 or older Missing
N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage N Percentage
Female
Total 712 49.0 305 21.1 365 249 41 3.0 1
Grade
9th 191 12.8 186 12.6 5 0.3 0 0.0 0
10th 168 12.5 113 8.3 55 4.2 0 0.0 0
11th 195 11.9 5 0.2 187 11.5 3 0.2 0
12th 156 11.8 0 0.0 118 8.9 37 2.8 1
Ungraded or other grade 2 0.1 1 0.1 0 0.0 1 0.1 0
Race/Ethnicity
Black* 17 1.9 8 1.0 8 0.8 1 0.1 0
Hispanic/Latino 170 12.2 72 53 89 6.3 9 0.7 0
White* 444 31.6 187 13.2 226 16.1 30 23 1
All other races 19 1.1 8 0.5 10 0.6 1 0.1 0
Multiple races 38 2.0 19 1.0 19 1.0 0 0.0 0
Missing 24 11 13 0

N = Number of students.
*Non-Hispanic.
Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.



