### 2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

# Colorado High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total	15	or younger	Age Group		18 or older		Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Total										
	Total	1,523	100.0	658	42.3	734	50.4	91	7.2	40
Grade										
	9th	422	26.2	405	25.3	13	0.7	2	0.1	2
	10th	373	25.4	241	16.4	131	9.1	1	0.1	0
	11th	385	24.1	6	0.3	375	23.5	4	0.2	0
	12th	301	24.1	2	0.2	215	17.2	83	6.7	1
	Ungraded or other grade	3	0.2	2	0.1	0	0.0	1	0.1	0
	Missing	39		2		0		0		37
Race/Ethni	icity									
	Black*	49	5.2	23	2.4	23	2.3	3	0.5	0
	Hispanic/Latino	385	26.9	165	11.2	200	14.2	19	1.5	1
	White*	883	61.2	382	25.1	439	31.4	60	4.9	2
	All other races	59	3.3	25	1.3	29	1.6	5	0.4	0
	Multiple races	65	3.5	35	1.9	24	1.3	3	0.2	3
	Missing	82		28		19		1		34

1

Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.

### 2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

## Colorado High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

		Total		15	15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		or older	Missing
		N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Male										
	Total	767	51.0	349	21.2	366	25.6	49	4.1	3
Grade										
	9th	227	13.2	216	12.6	8	0.4	1	0.1	2
	10th	204	13.0	128	8.2	75	4.8	1	0.1	0
	11th	189	12.2	1	0.1	187	12.1	1	0.1	0
	12th	144	12.4	2	0.2	96	8.2	46	4.0	0
	Ungraded or other grade	1	0.1	1	0.1	0	0.0	0	0.0	0
	Missing	2		1		0		0		1
Race/Ethnicity										
	Black*	32	3.3	15	1.4	15	1.5	2	0.3	0
	Hispanic/Latino	213	14.7	92	5.9	110	8.0	10	0.9	1
	White*	434	29.6	193	11.8	211	15.3	29	2.5	1
	All other races	40	2.2	17	0.9	19	1.0	4	0.3	0
	Multiple races	25	1.4	16	0.8	5	0.3	3	0.2	1
	Missing	23		16		6		1		0

Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.

### 2011 YOUTH RISK BEHAVIOR SURVEY RESULTS

## Colorado High School Survey Demographic Table - Weighted Data

			Total		15	15 or younger		Age Group 16 or 17		or older	Missing
			N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	N	Percentage	
Female											
		Total	712	49.0	305	21.1	365	24.9	41	3.0	1
	Grade										
		9th	191	12.8	186	12.6	5	0.3	0	0.0	0
		10th	168	12.5	113	8.3	55	4.2	0	0.0	0
		11th	195	11.9	5	0.2	187	11.5	3	0.2	0
		12th	156	11.8	0	0.0	118	8.9	37	2.8	1
		Ungraded or other grade	2	0.1	1	0.1	0	0.0	1	0.1	0
	Race/Ethnicity										
		Black*	17	1.9	8	1.0	8	0.8	1	0.1	0
		Hispanic/Latino	170	12.2	72	5.3	89	6.3	9	0.7	0
		White*	444	31.6	187	13.2	226	16.1	30	2.3	1
		All other races	19	1.1	8	0.5	10	0.6	1	0.1	0
		Multiple races	38	2.0	19	1.0	19	1.0	0	0.0	0
		Missing	24		11		13		0		0

Note: There were 44 students who did not provide data on gender. Those students are excluded from analyses by gender.

N = Number of students.

<sup>\*</sup>Non-Hispanic.